Resolution against such entities: all Primary Subdivisions, Litigating Subdivisions, 
School Districts with a K-12 student enrollment of at least 25,000 or .10% of a 
Settling State’s population, whichever is greater, Hospital Districts that have at least 
one hundred twenty-five (125) hospital beds in one or more hospitals rendering 
services in that district, and Primary Fire Districts; or (iv) a combination of the 
actions in clauses (i)-(iii) has achieved the same level of resolution of Claims by 
Subdivisions (e.g., a Bar against future litigation combined with full joinder by

[...]

Subdivisions are limited to (i) a Primary Subdivision; (ii) a school district with a 
K-12 student enrollment of at least 25,000 or 0.10% of the Settling State’s 
population, whichever is greater; (iii) a health district or hospital district that has at 
least one hundred twenty-five (125) hospital beds in one or more hospitals 
rendering services in that district; and (iv) Primary Fire Districts) in that Settling 
State has a lawsuit against a Released Entity survive more than six (6) months after 
denial in whole or in part of a Threshold Motion.